
FINAL SCORE

Illinois
2-0 (0-0) 45

Duke
1-1 (0-0) 19

September 06, 2025 • Wallace Wade Stadium (Durham, North Carolina)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Illinois (2-0; 0-0) vs. Duke (1-1; 0-0)
Date: 09/06/2025 • Site: Durham, North Carolina • Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Kickoff time: 12:08 PM • End of Game: 03:48 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:40
Attendance: 23893
Temperature: 86 • Wind: SW 6mph • Weather: Sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois 7 7 14 17 45
Duke 3 10 6 0 19

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:26 DU - Pelino,Todd 40 yd FG , 9-52 04:34 0-3

1st 01:51 ILL - Feagin,Kaden 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Olano,David GOOD) , 5-18 02:14 7-3

2nd 11:08 DU - Pelino,Todd 40 yd FG , 14-52 05:43 7-6

2nd 05:01 ILL - Rusk,Cole 8 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke (PAT Kick by Olano,David GOOD) , 12-75 06:07 14-6

2nd 00:08 DU - Anthony,Andrel 5 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian (PAT Kick by Pelino,Todd GOOD) , 9-77 01:04 14-13

3rd 09:34 ILL - Bowick,Justin 4 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke (PAT Kick by Olano,David GOOD) , 11-75 05:26 21-13

3rd 06:54 ILL - Beatty,Hank 25 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Olano,David GOOD) , 4-61 01:09 28-13

3rd 04:00 DU - Anthony,Andrel 6 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 7-75 02:54 28-19

4th 14:04 ILL - Olano,David 35 yd FG , 9-57 04:49 31-19

4th 04:14 ILL - Dixon,Collin 2 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke (PAT Kick by Olano,David GOOD) , 12-89 06:45 38-19

4th 03:58 ILL - Valentine,Ca'Lil 23 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Olano,David GOOD) , 1-23 00:06 45-19

OFFICIALS

Referee: Snodgrass,Ron
Umpire:

Head Linesman: Hinkamper,Ric
Line judge: Szink,Jeff
Field judge: DeBuse,Kyle

Back judge: Latkiewicz,Jeff
Side judge: Ransom,Todd
Center judge: Nelson,Gregory



Team Statistics
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ILL DU
FIRST DOWNS 25 21

Rushing 8 5
Passing 13 14
Penalty 4 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 123 82
Rushing Attempts 42 24
Average Per Rush 2.9 3.4
Rushing Touchdowns 3 0
Yards Gained Rushing 170 92
Yards Lost Rushing 47 10

NET YARDS PASSING 296 356
Completions-Attempts-Int 22-31-0 25-39-1
Average Per Attempt 9.5 9.1
Average Per Completion 13.5 14.2
Passing Touchdowns 3 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 419 438
Total Offensive plays 73 63
Average Gain Per Play 5.7 7

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 4-4
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-51 6-69
PUNTS-YARDS 3-144 1-45

Average Yards Per Punt 48.0 45.0
Net Yards Per Punt 40.0 45.0
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 1 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-520 5-324
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 64.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 61.9 64.8
Touchbacks 8 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-4-0
Average Per Return 0 4

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-25-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 25 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1--1-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 4-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 36:12 23:48

1st Quarter 07:07 07:53
2nd Quarter 08:58 06:02
3rd Quarter 10:35 04:25
4th Quarter 09:32 05:28

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 13 4 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 5 of 5 3 of 4

Touchdowns 4 2
Field Goals 1 of 1 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-7 4-29
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 2.0-7 10.0-43
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 0
Total TDs 6 2
PAT Kicks 6-6 1-1
Field Goals 1-1 2-2
Points off turnovers 18 0



Individual Statistics
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ILLINOIS DUKE

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Feagin,Kaden 17 49 1 48 1 11 2.8
Valentine,Ca'Lil 6 48 4 44 1 23 7.3
Beatty,Hank 1 25 0 25 1 25 25
Laughery,Aidan 6 14 9 5 0 6 0.8
Altmyer,Luke 7 33 29 4 0 25 0.6
Anderson,Jordan 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
TEAM 4 0 4 -4 0 0 -1
Totals 42 170 47 123 3 25 2.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Moore,Jaquez 6 30 0 30 0 11 5
Sheppard,Nate 5 24 0 24 0 9 4.8
Belin IV,Henry 1 15 0 15 0 15 15
Castle,Anderson 4 11 0 11 0 4 2.8
Mensah,Darian 7 12 10 2 0 6 0.3
Jones,Peyton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 92 10 82 0 15 3.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Altmyer,Luke 22-31-0 296 3 36 4
Totals 22-31-0 296 3 36 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Belin IV,Henry 2-5-0 22 0 17 0
Mensah,Darian 23-34-1 334 2 62 2
Totals 25-39-1 356 2 62 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Beatty,Hank 8 128 0 36 8
Bowick,Justin 4 50 1 21 5
Dixon,Collin 3 36 1 33 6
Clement,Hudson 2 39 0 27 5
Elzy,Malik 2 21 0 11 3
Valentine,Ca'Lil 2 14 0 12 2
Rusk,Cole 1 8 1 8 1
Totals 22 296 3 36 30

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Anthony,Andrel 5 58 2 35 6
Barkate,Cooper 4 88 0 41 7
Moore,Jaquez 4 44 0 24 4
Hagans,Sahmir 3 33 0 24 3
Moore,Jayden 2 25 0 13 4
Tyler,Chase 1 62 0 62 2
Brown,Que'Sean 1 17 0 17 4
Castle,Anderson 1 13 0 13 1
Hasley,Jeremiah 1 6 0 6 3
Jones,Peyton 1 5 0 5 1
King,Landen 1 3 0 3 1
Totals 25 356 2 62 37

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Crimmins,Keelan 3 144 48.0 60 1 1
Totals 3 144 48.0 60 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Reynoldson,Kade 1 45 45.0 45 0 0
Totals 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Valentine,Ca'Lil 0 0 0 1 25 21 0 0 0
Heckel,Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
Totals 0 0 0 1 25 21 1 -1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Olano,David 4th 14:04 35 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Pelino,Todd 1st 10:26 40 GOOD
Pelino,Todd 2nd 11:08 40 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Olano,David 8 520 65 8 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Pelino,Todd 5 324 64.8 4 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Beatty,Hank 25 128 0 0 0 153
Valentine,Ca'Lil 44 14 25 0 0 83
Bowick,Justin 0 50 0 0 0 50
Feagin,Kaden 48 0 0 0 0 48

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Barkate,Cooper 0 88 0 0 0 88
Moore,Jaquez 30 44 0 0 0 74
Tyler,Chase 0 62 0 0 0 62
Anthony,Andrel 0 58 0 0 0 58

Fumbles No. Lost
VALENTINE,CA'LIL 1 0
PATTERSON,KALEB 0 0
Totals 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
MENSAH,DARIAN 2 2
HAGANS,SAHMIR 1 1
Totals 4 4



Fumbles No. Lost
BAILEY,MATTHEW 0 0
STRAIN,TYLER 0 0
HOOD,MALACHI 0 0
Totals 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
BROWN,QUE'SEAN 1 1
Totals 4 4



Illinois Quarterback Progression
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Altmyer,Luke
22 - 31 71% 296 yds 3TD 0INT 183.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 21 1st 2nd and 5 on ILL30 (Q1 10:21) Beatty,Hank

1-2 2nd and 13 on ILL48 (Q1 09:29) Dixon,Collin
1-3 1st and 10 on ILL27 (Q1 06:41) Dixon,Collin -2

+ 2-4 2 2nd and 10 on ILL27 (Q1 06:37) Valentine,Ca'Lil
2-5 1st and 10 on ILL43 (Q1 05:57) Elzy,Malik

+ 3-6 5 2nd and 11 on DU 19 (Q1 03:58) Beatty,Hank
+ 4-7 13 TD 3rd and 6 on DU 14 (Q1 03:11) Bowick,Justin

4-8 1st and 10 on ILL25 (Q2 11:08) Clement,Hudson
+ 5-9 27 1st 3rd and 21 on ILL14 (Q2 11:01) Clement,Hudson

5-10 2nd and 13 on ILL49 (Q2 09:00) Bowick,Justin
+ 6-11 12 3rd and 13 on ILL49 (Q2 08:25) Bowick,Justin
+ 7-12 33 1st 1st and 10 on DU 38 (Q2 07:37) Dixon,Collin
+ 8-13 1 2nd and 9 on DU 9 (Q2 06:07) Dixon,Collin
+ 9-14 8 TD 3rd and 8 on DU 8 (Q2 05:40) Rusk,Cole

9-15 1st and 10 on ILL18 (Q2 03:55) Beatty,Hank
+ 10-16 15 1st 2nd and 12 on ILL31 (Q2 03:42) Beatty,Hank
+ 11-17 5 3rd and 10 on ILL25 (Q3 14:19) Beatty,Hank
+ 12-18 36 1st 1st and 10 on ILL35 (Q3 12:52) Beatty,Hank

12-19 1st and 10 on DU 29 (Q3 12:39) Clement,Hudson
+ 13-20 12 1st 2nd and 10 on DU 29 (Q3 12:15) Clement,Hudson

13-21 2nd and 9 on DU 16 (Q3 11:34) Dixon,Collin
+ 14-22 8 3rd and 9 on DU 16 (Q3 11:00) Beatty,Hank
+ 15-23 4 TD 1st and 4 on DU 4 (Q3 10:16) Bowick,Justin

15-24 2nd and 7 on ILL42 (Q3 07:51) Clement,Hudson
+ 16-25 18 3rd and 7 on ILL42 (Q3 07:27) Beatty,Hank
+ 17-26 20 1st 1st and 10 on ILL26 (Q3 03:53) Beatty,Hank
+ 18-27 12 1st 2nd and 12 on ILL44 (Q3 02:54) Valentine,Ca'Lil
+ 19-28 21 1st 2nd and 7 on DU 41 (Q3 01:57) Bowick,Justin
+ 20-29 11 1st 1st and 10 on ILL11 (Q4 10:59) Elzy,Malik 2
+ 21-30 10 1st 2nd and 9 on ILL41 (Q4 08:59) Elzy,Malik 3
+ 22-31 2 TD 3rd and 2 on DU 2 (Q4 04:17) Dixon,Collin 4

Sacked 4 times for 29 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 3rd and 13 on ILL48 (Q1 08:54)
-3 3rd and 7 on ILL46 (Q1 05:44)
-6 2nd and 15 on ILL20 (Q2 11:03)
-12 3rd and 3 on DU 47 (Q2 01:21)



Duke Quarterback Progression
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Mensah,Darian
23 - 34 68% 334 yds 2TD 1INT 163.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 6 1st and 10 on ILL41 (Q1 13:45) Hasley,Jeremiah
+ 2-2 8 2nd and 10 on DU 20 (Q1 08:00) Moore,Jaquez 2

2-3 3rd and 2 on DU 28 (Q1 07:21)
+ 3-4 10 1st 1st and 10 on DU 25 (Q1 01:51) Barkate,Cooper
+ 4-5 2 1st and 10 on DU 35 (Q1 01:45) Sheppard,Nate 2
+ 5-6 13 1st 2nd and 8 on DU 37 (Q1 01:19) Moore,Jayden 3
+ 6-7 10 1st 2nd and 1 on ILL41 (Q1 00:21) Anthony,Andrel 4

6-8 DROP 1st and 10 on ILL31 (Q2 00:00) Barkate,Cooper
+ 7-9 5 1st and 23 on ILL23 (Q2 12:07) Hagans,Sahmir

7-10 2nd and 18 on ILL18 (Q2 11:42) Brown,Que'Sean
7-11 3rd and 23 on ILL23 (Q2 11:17) Barkate,Cooper

+ 8-12 62 1st 1st and 10 on DU 25 (Q2 05:01) Tyler,Chase
8-13 2nd and 10 on ILL13 (Q2 04:39) Hasley,Jeremiah
8-14 1st and 10 on DU 23 (Q2 01:12) Hasley,Jeremiah

+ 9-15 13 1st 2nd and 10 on DU 23 (Q2 01:06) Castle,Anderson
9-16 1st and 10 on DU 36 (Q2 00:58) Brown,Que'Sean
9-17 2nd and 10 on DU 36 (Q2 00:47) Barkate,Cooper

+ 10-18 12 1st 3rd and 10 on DU 36 (Q2 00:42) Moore,Jayden
+ 11-19 35 1st 1st and 10 on DU 48 (Q2 00:35) Anthony,Andrel
+ 12-20 2 1st and 10 on ILL17 (Q2 00:30) Anthony,Andrel 2
+ 13-21 4 2nd and 8 on ILL15 (Q2 00:23) Hagans,Sahmir 3
+ 14-22 5 TD 1st and 5 on ILL5 (Q2 00:14) Anthony,Andrel

14-23 1st and 10 on DU 25 (Q3 09:34) Brown,Que'Sean
+ 15-24 7 2nd and 10 on DU 25 (Q3 09:30) Moore,Jaquez
+ 16-25 5 1st 3rd and 3 on DU 32 (Q3 09:20) Moore,Jaquez
+ 17-26 24 1st and 10 on DU 37 (Q3 08:44) Hagans,Sahmir
+ 18-27 24 1st 1st and 10 on DU 25 (Q3 06:54) Moore,Jaquez 2
+ 19-28 41 1st 2nd and 10 on DU 49 (Q3 06:23) Barkate,Cooper 3
+ 20-29 6 TD 4th and 6 on ILL6 (Q3 04:33) Anthony,Andrel 4
+ 21-30 3 2nd and 7 on DU 28 (Q4 13:57) King,Landen 5
+ 22-31 17 1st 3rd and 4 on DU 31 (Q4 13:26) Barkate,Cooper 6
+ 23-32 20 1st 2nd and 7 on ILL49 (Q4 12:06) Barkate,Cooper 7

23-33 1st and 10 on ILL29 (Q4 11:29) Moore,Jayden
23-34 INT 2nd and 10 on ILL29 (Q4 11:09)

Sacked 2 times for 6 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 3rd and 10 on ILL13 (FUMBLE) (Q2 04:03)
-2 1st and 10 on DU 25 (FUMBLE) (Q4 04:14)

Belin IV,Henry
2 - 5 40% 22 yds 0TD 0INT 77RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 17 1st 2nd and 4 on DU 46 (Q4 03:23) Brown,Que'Sean

1-2 1st and 10 on ILL37 (Q4 02:47) Anthony,Andrel
+ 2-3 5 2nd and 10 on ILL37 (Q4 02:19) Jones,Peyton

2-4 3rd and 5 on ILL32 (Q4 02:00) Moore,Jayden
2-5 4th and 5 on ILL32 (Q4 01:54) Tyler,Chase -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost



Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

# Illinois Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

7 Bailey,Matthew 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 0 0
10 Scott,Miles 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
28 Rosiek,Dylan 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
1 Patterson,Kaleb 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
9 Lowery,Leon 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
45 Hood,Malachi 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
90 Thompson Jr.,James 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 Cox Jr.,Torrie 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
92 Hunt,Gentle 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 Scott,Xavier 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 Heckel,Tanner 1 1 2 1.0-2 1.0-2 1 0-0 1--1 0 0
20 Strain,Tyler 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
41 Kreutz,James 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 Bryant,Alec 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
4 Brown,Daniel 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 Jacas,Gabe 1 0 1 1.0-5 1.0-5 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 Rooks,Tyson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
30 Hayden,Jojo 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
36 Durojaiye,Tomiwa 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
39 Odeluga,Kenenna 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 McCullom,Angelo 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
96 Coenen,Eli 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Bowick,Justin 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 Feagin,Kaden 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 Valentine,Ca'Lil 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 Rusk,Cole 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 Dixon,Collin 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 Olano,David 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
80 Beatty,Hank 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 27 30 57 2-7 2.0-7 3 4-0 1--1 1 5

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Duke Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

3 Weaver,Caleb 3 6 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
36 Morris Jr.,Nick 6 2 8 0.0-0 3.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
42 Johnson,Kendall 4 4 8 1.0-12 2.5-16 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 Stone,DaShawn 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 Freeman,Tre 3 3 6 0.5-3 1.5-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 Robinson,Kimari 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 Francois,Jaiden 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Anthony Jr.,Vincent 2 1 3 2.5-14 2.5-14 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
97 Williams,Wesley 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
99 Hall,Aaron 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Rivers,Chandler 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 0
10 Reed,Tyshon 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
21 Callahan,Landan 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
26 Jones,Ma'khi 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 Anderson,David 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 Davis,Bryce 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
20 Sheppard,Nate 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 33 38 71 4-29 10.0-43 0 0-0 0-0 4 3



# Duke Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
33 Andrew,Dawson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
34 Mergott,Luke 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
35 Pellicciotta,Andrew 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
43 Turner,Semaj 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
95 Watson,Preston 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Anthony,Andrel 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 Hagans,Sahmir 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Brown,Que'Sean 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
10 Mensah,Darian 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
29 Pelino,Todd 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 33 38 71 4-29 10.0-43 0 0-0 0-0 4 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

STARTERS

Illinois

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Bowick,Justin
RB 3 Feagin,Kaden
RB 5 Valentine,Ca'Lil
WR 8 Elzy,Malik
QB 9 Altmyer,Luke
QB 10 Hampton,Ethan
WR 13 Clement,Hudson
TE 14 Rusk,Cole
WR 17 Dixon,Collin
RB 21 Laughery,Aidan
TE 23 Anderson,Jordan
OL 55 McMillen,TJ
OL 58 Priestly,Melvin
OL 63 Schuster,Dezmond
OL 64 Kreutz,Josh
OL 73 Gesky,Josh
OL 74 Davis,J.C.
OL 75 Henderson,Brandon
WR 80 Beatty,Hank
TE 85 Arkin,Tanner
TE 86 Abney,Christian
TE 88 Stoffel,Davin

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 Resetich,Mac
DB 1 Patterson,Kaleb
DB 2 Karriem,Saboor
DE 3 Bryant,Alec
DE 4 Brown,Daniel
DB 5 Cox Jr.,Torrie
DB 7 Bailey,Matthew
DL 8 Warren,Jeremiah
DE 9 Lowery,Leon
DB 10 Scott,Miles
DB 14 Scott,Xavier
DB 16 Heckel,Tanner
DE 17 Jacas,Gabe
DB 19 Rooks,Tyson
DB 20 Strain,Tyler
DE 26 Kante,Ismael
LB 28 Rosiek,Dylan
LB 29 Griffin,TJ
LB 30 Hayden,Jojo
DL 36 Durojaiye,Tomiwa
LB 39 Odeluga,Kenenna
LB 41 Kreutz,James
LB 42 Zardzin,Luke
DE 43 Barna,Joe
DL 44 McCullom,Angelo
LB 45 Hood,Malachi
DL 52 Farrell,Pat
DL 78 Tuerk,Eddie
DL 90 Thompson Jr.,James
DL 92 Hunt,Gentle
DL 96 Coenen,Eli
DL 99 Neal,Curt

Duke

Pos ## OFFENSE
TE 0 King,Landen
WR 1 Anthony,Andrel
WR 2 Hagans,Sahmir
QB 3 Belin IV,Henry
RB 4 Castle,Anderson
RB 5 Jones,Peyton
WR 7 Brown,Que'Sean
WR 8 Moore,Jayden
RB 9 Moore,Jaquez
QB 10 Mensah,Darian
WR 11 Tyler,Chase
WR 18 Barkate,Cooper
RB 20 Sheppard,Nate
OL 53 Parker II,Brian
OL 64 Larsen,Jordan
OL 72 Craycraft,Matt
OL 75 Fina,Bruno
OL 77 Pickett,Justin
TE 85 Hasley,Jeremiah

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 Rivers,Chandler
LB 2 Francois,Jaiden
DB 3 Weaver,Caleb
DT 4 Green,Josiah
CB 5 Robinson,Kimari
DE 7 Anthony Jr.,Vincent
DE 10 Reed,Tyshon
LB 12 Freeman,Tre
DE 14 Davis,Bryce
CB 21 Callahan,Landan
LB 34 Mergott,Luke
LB 36 Morris Jr.,Nick
LB 42 Johnson,Kendall
DE 43 Turner,Semaj
DT 44 Anderson,David
DT 95 Watson,Preston
DE 97 Williams,Wesley
DT 99 Hall,Aaron

SUBSTITUTIONS

Illinois: Duke:

DID NOT PLAY

Illinois:
1 Sanders II,Mario; 2 Hollins,Ashton; 4 Boyd,Carson; 6
Clarke,Jaheim; 7 Capka-Jones,Alexander; 11 Turner,Donovan; 11
Trimble,Brayden; 12 Petty,Trey; 12 Reynolds,Amar; 13 Scott,Xanai;
15 Lovett Jr.,Andre; 15 Newton,Jershaun; 16 Farrell,Logan; 18
Muragin,Mason; 18 Bartolotta,Michael; 20 Forster,John; 21
Clawson,Ben; 22 Jones III,RJ; 22 Wyche II,Cedric; 24 Woodward
III,Vernon; 25 Ball,Aaron; 25 Straughton,Des; 27 Rashad,Corey; 27
Osada,Lucas; 28 Kaiser,Karson; 31 Clement,Murphy; 32 Cox,Tywan;
33 Beerman,Grant; 34 Gayle,Erik; 35 Griffin,Grayson; 38 Paris,Jack;
39 Peters,Trey; 47 Baker,Easton; 48 Smith,Carter; 51
Leonard,Clayton; 54 John,Demetrius; 54 Rousseau,Griffin; 56
Gallardo,Guillermo; 56 Hirdes,JJ; 57 Barrett,Zach; 65 Francis,Kellen;
66 Hansen,Brandon; 68 McDonough,Michael; 70 McMillan,Tyler; 71
Knapik,Nathan; 72 Knapik,Ayden; 76 Frechette,Dylan; 79
Stewart,Zafir; 81 Rau,Lars; 82 Furtney,Jake; 83 Griffin,Tysean; 84
Smith,Grant; 87 McClure,Tyler; 89 Hollinger,Tanner; 91
Brooks,Cameron; 94 Hewitt,Carter; 95 White,Isaiah;

Duke:
1 Moore,Terry; 6 Griffin III,Leon; 6 Little,Jamien; 9 Paul,Kenzy; 11
Brown Jr.,Derrick; 12 Mahan,Dan; 13 Bates,Travis; 14 Appel,Michael;
15 Taylor,Jake; 15 O'Connor,Kevin; 16 Gardner,Lawrence; 16
Winter,Brady; 17 Floyd,Vontae; 17 Solomon,Jaivon; 18 Smith,Kobe;
19 Simmons,Kavon; 19 Wright,Maliki; 21 Johnson,Qeanu; 22
Kane,Moussa; 23 Harmon,Kolbe; 24 Gompers,Bradley; 25
Aladuge,Desmond; 27 Yates,Jack; 27 Zamani,Ashton; 28
Denson,Cole; 28 Lanier,Kaleb; 29 Condoll,Kyren; 30 Felder
Jr.,William; 31 Schaper,Elliott; 32 Wright,George; 38
Factor,Memorable; 39 Salas,Cosme; 40 Wasserman,Asher; 46
Boggs,Tony; 48 Degyansky,Ryan; 49 Ronilo,Jack; 52
Sahakian,Micah; 54 Boyd,Daniel; 55 Daly,Ryan; 55 Columbus,Julius;
56 Simmons Jr.,Terry; 62 Allen,Cole; 63 Smith,Bradley; 65
Jacobowitz,Kai; 66 Dorris,Caleb; 70 Small,Jack; 71 Brown,Jamin; 73
Scott,Evan; 74 McCranie,Reagan; 76 Allen,Gemyel; 78
Kutufaris,Nathan; 79 Fina,Roman; 80 Bolyard,Vance; 81 Elliott,Brett;
87 Kara,Bariate; 88 Kettering,Paxon; 90 Rupley,Tommy; 93
Onuoha,Sampson; 98 Carl,Jaylen;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ILL 1st ILL25 10:26 KO ILL40 08:09 PUNT 5 - 15 02:17
ILL 1st ILL27 06:41 PUNT ILL38 04:05 PUNT 5 - 11 02:36
ILL 1st DU 18 04:05 PUNT DU 0 01:51 *TD 5 - 18 02:14
ILL 2nd ILL25 11:08 KO DU 0 05:01 *TD 12 - 75 06:07
ILL 2nd ILL18 03:55 FUMB ILL41 01:12 PUNT 6 - 23 02:43
ILL 2nd ILL25 00:08 KO ILL24 00:00 HALF 1 - -1 00:08
ILL 3rd ILL25 15:00 KO DU 0 09:34 *TD 11 - 75 05:26
ILL 3rd ILL39 08:03 FUMB DU 0 06:54 *TD 4 - 61 01:09
ILL 3rd ILL26 03:53 KO DU 17 14:04 *FG 9 - 57 04:49
ILL 4th ILL11 10:59 INT DU 0 04:14 *TD 12 - 89 06:45
ILL 4th DU 23 04:04 FUMB DU 0 03:58 *TD 1 - 23 00:06
ILL 4th ILL32 01:45 DOWNS ILL29 00:00 HALF 3 - -3 01:45

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Illinois Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:07 08:58 10:35 09:32 16:05 20:07 36:12
3rd down conversions 1-3 2-4 1-3 1-3 3-7 2-6 5-13
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
DU 1st DU 25 15:00 KO ILL23 10:26 *FG 9 - 52 04:34
DU 1st DU 20 08:09 PUNT DU 28 06:41 PUNT 3 - 8 01:28
DU 1st DU 25 01:51 KO ILL23 11:08 *FG 14 - 52 05:43
DU 2nd DU 25 05:01 KO ILL18 03:55 FUMB 4 - 57 01:06
DU 2nd DU 23 01:12 PUNT ILL0 00:08 *TD 9 - 77 01:04
DU 3rd DU 25 09:34 KO ILL39 08:03 FUMB 4 - 36 01:31
DU 3rd DU 25 06:54 KO ILL0 04:00 *TD 7 - 75 02:54
DU 4th DU 25 14:04 KO ILL29 10:59 INT 7 - 46 03:05
DU 4th DU 25 04:14 KO DU 23 04:04 FUMB 1 - -2 00:10
DU 4th DU 25 03:58 KO ILL32 01:45 DOWNS 7 - 43 02:13

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Duke Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:53 06:02 04:25 05:28 13:55 9:53 23:48
3rd down conversions 0-2 2-4 1-2 1-2 2-6 2-4 4-10
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
DU 1st DU 25 15:00 KO ILL23 10:26 *FG 9 - 52 04:34
ILL 1st ILL25 10:26 KO ILL40 08:09 PUNT 5 - 15 02:17
DU 1st DU 20 08:09 PUNT DU 28 06:41 PUNT 3 - 8 01:28
ILL 1st ILL27 06:41 PUNT ILL38 04:05 PUNT 5 - 11 02:36
ILL 1st DU 18 04:05 PUNT DU 0 01:51 *TD 5 - 18 02:14
DU 1st DU 25 01:51 KO ILL23 11:08 *FG 14 - 52 05:43
ILL 2nd ILL25 11:08 KO DU 0 05:01 *TD 12 - 75 06:07
DU 2nd DU 25 05:01 KO ILL18 03:55 FUMB 4 - 57 01:06
ILL 2nd ILL18 03:55 FUMB ILL41 01:12 PUNT 6 - 23 02:43
DU 2nd DU 23 01:12 PUNT ILL0 00:08 *TD 9 - 77 01:04
ILL 2nd ILL25 00:08 KO ILL24 00:00 HALF 1 - -1 00:08
ILL 3rd ILL25 15:00 KO DU 0 09:34 *TD 11 - 75 05:26
DU 3rd DU 25 09:34 KO ILL39 08:03 FUMB 4 - 36 01:31
ILL 3rd ILL39 08:03 FUMB DU 0 06:54 *TD 4 - 61 01:09
DU 3rd DU 25 06:54 KO ILL0 04:00 *TD 7 - 75 02:54
ILL 3rd ILL26 03:53 KO DU 17 14:04 *FG 9 - 57 04:49
DU 4th DU 25 14:04 KO ILL29 10:59 INT 7 - 46 03:05
ILL 4th ILL11 10:59 INT DU 0 04:14 *TD 12 - 89 06:45
DU 4th DU 25 04:14 KO DU 23 04:04 FUMB 1 - -2 00:10
ILL 4th DU 23 04:04 FUMB DU 0 03:58 *TD 1 - 23 00:06
DU 4th DU 25 03:58 KO ILL32 01:45 DOWNS 7 - 43 02:13
ILL 4th ILL32 01:45 DOWNS ILL29 00:00 HALF 3 - -3 01:45



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

1-10 ILL35 Illinois wins toss and defers; DU will receive; ILL will defend North end-zone.
1-10 ILL35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive start at 15:00.
1-10 DU 25 (15:00) Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 8 yards gain to the DUKE33 (Patterson,Kaleb). [14:54]
2-2 DU 33 (14:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush middle for 2 yards loss to the DUKE31 (Durojaiye,Tomiwa)

PENALTY ILL Face Mask (Durojaiye,Tomiwa) 15 yards from DUKE33 to DUKE48, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [14:32]
E

1-10 DU 48 (14:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush right for 5 yards gain to the ILL47 (Scott,Xavier; Brown,Daniel).
[14:17]

2-5 ILL47 (13:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ILL41 (Bailey,Matthew;
Patterson,Kaleb), 1ST DOWN. [13:45]

P

1-10 ILL41 (13:07) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Hasley,Jeremiah caught at ILL35, for 6 yards to the
ILL35 (Rosiek,Dylan; Rooks,Tyson). [12:46]

2-4 ILL35 (12:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian rush right for 6 yards gain to the ILL29, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
[12:28]

P

1-10 ILL29 (12:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush left for 4 yards gain to the ILL25 (Lowery,Leon). [12:12]
2-6 ILL25 (11:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian rush right for 1 yard loss to the ILL26, out of bounds at ILL26. [11:39]
3-7 ILL26 (11:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian rush right for 3 yards gain to the ILL23 (Hood,Malachi), out of bounds.

[11:00]
4-4 ILL23 (10:31) Pelino,Todd field goal attempt from 40 yards GOOD (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis), clock

10:26. [10:26]

ILLINOIS 0, DUKE 3
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 52 yards, 04:34

1-10 ILL25 Timeout Other, clock 10:26. [10:26]

(10:26) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the ILL00, Touchback.

Illinois drive start at 10:26.
1-10 ILL25 (10:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush right for 5 yards gain to the ILL30 (Johnson,Kendall). [10:21]
2-5 ILL30 (09:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL42, for 21 yards to

the DUKE49 (Johnson,Kendall; Stone,DaShawn), 1ST DOWN. [09:42]
P

1-10 DU 49 (09:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush right for 3 yards loss to the ILL48 (Johnson,Kendall). [09:29]
2-13 ILL48 (08:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short right to Dixon,Collin thrown to DUKE41. [08:54]
3-13 ILL48 (08:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ILL40 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent). [08:48]
4-21 ILL40 (08:14) Crimmins,Keelan punt 60 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback. [08:09]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 15 yards, 02:17

Duke drive start at 08:09.
1-10 DU 20 (08:06) Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush right for 0 yards to the DUKE20 (Thompson Jr.,James; Hood,Malachi). [08:00]
2-10 DU 20 (07:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Moore,Jaquez caught at DUKE21, for 8

yards to the DUKE28 (Rosiek,Dylan). [07:21]
3-2 DU 28 (06:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right thrown to DUKE30 QB hurried by

Rosiek,Dylan. [06:49]
4-2 DU 28 (06:48) Reynoldson,Kade punt 45 yards to the ILL27. [06:41]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 01:28

Illinois drive start at 06:41.
1-10 ILL27 (06:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete deep left to Dixon,Collin thrown to ILL48 QB hurried by

Morris Jr.,Nick. [06:37]
2-10 ILL27 (06:36) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short middle to Valentine,Ca'Lil caught at ILL23, for 2 yards to the

ILL29 (Hall,Aaron; Robinson,Kimari). [06:25]
3-8 ILL29 (06:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short right to Dixon,Collin thrown to ILL40 broken up by

Robinson,Kimari PENALTY DUKE Pass Interference (Robinson,Kimari) 14 yards from ILL29 to ILL43, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY. [05:57]

E



1-10 ILL43 (05:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short left to Elzy,Malik thrown to ILL50 broken up by
Weaver,Caleb. [05:52]

2-10 ILL43 (05:52) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ILL46 (Williams,Wesley). [05:44]
3-7 ILL46 (05:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ILL43 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent). [04:59]
4-10 ILL43 PENALTY ILL False Start (Heckel,Tanner) 5 yards from ILL43 to ILL38. NO PLAY. [04:29]
4-15 ILL38 (04:12) Crimmins,Keelan punt 48 yards to the DUKE14 muffed by Brown,Que'Sean at DUKE14 recovered by ILL

Strain,Tyler at DUKE18, End Of Play. [04:05]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 11 yards, 02:36

Illinois drive start at 04:05.
1-10 DU 18 (04:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush left for 1 yard loss to the DUKE19 (Morris Jr.,Nick). [03:58]
2-11 DU 19 (03:19) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Beatty,Hank caught at DUKE22, for 5 yards to the

DUKE14 (Freeman,Tre). [03:11]
3-6 DU 14 (02:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Bowick,Justin caught at DUKE01, for 13

yards to the DUKE01, out of bounds at DUKE01, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review -
&quot;Short of the goal line&quot;. PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (02:38) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 L.Altmyer
pass complete short right to #0 J.Bowick caught at DUKE00, for 14 yards to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
02:30, 1ST DOWN). [02:30]

P

1-1 DU 1 (02:19) No Huddle Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 0 yards to the DUKE01 (Freeman,Tre). [02:13]
2-1 DU 1 (01:54) Feagin,Kaden rush right for 1 yard gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:51. [01:51]
1-10 DU 3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).

ILLINOIS 7, DUKE 3
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 18 yards, 02:14

(01:51) Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive start at 01:51.
1-10 DU 25 (01:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at DUKE36, for 10

yards to the DUKE35, out of bounds at DUKE35, 1ST DOWN. [01:45]
P

1-10 DU 35 (01:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Sheppard,Nate caught at DUKE35, for 2
yards to the DUKE37 (Hood,Malachi; Rosiek,Dylan), out of bounds. [01:19]

2-8 DU 37 (00:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Moore,Jayden caught at DUKE48, for 13
yards to the DUKE50 (Cox Jr.,Torrie; Rosiek,Dylan), 1ST DOWN. [00:42]

P

1-10 DU 50 (00:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ILL41 (Rosiek,Dylan; Hood,Malachi).
[00:21]

2-1 ILL41 (00:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Anthony,Andrel caught at ILL35, for 10 yards
to the ILL31 (Patterson,Kaleb; Lowery,Leon), 1ST DOWN. [00:00]

P

FINAL SCORE: ILLINOIS 7, DUKE 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Illinois 7 07:07 0 2 1 3 1-3 0-0 8--6 4-7-0-41 2-20
Duke 3 07:53 2 3 1 6 0-2 0-0 9-40 6-7-0-49 1-14



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ILL DU
Score 7 3
FIRST DOWNS 3 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8--6 9-40
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 41 49
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-4-0 7-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-35 16-89
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-54.0 1-45.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 2-20 1-14
Possession Time 07:07 07:53
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Illinois Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Feagin,Kaden 4 4 -1 3 1 0.8 3
Laughery,Aidan 2 5 -3 2 0 1 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Moore,Jaquez 4 19 0 19 0 4.8 8
Sheppard,Nate 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
Castle,Anderson 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Altmyer,Luke 4-8-0 30 0 21 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 6-7-0 49 0 13 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Beatty,Hank 2 26 0 2 21
Bowick,Justin 1 13 0 1 13
Dixon,Collin 0 0 0 3
Valentine,Ca'Lil 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Anthony,Andrel 1 10 0 1 10
Moore,Jaquez 1 8 0 1 8
Barkate,Cooper 1 10 0 1 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Crimmins,Keelan 2 108 54.0 60 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Reynoldson,Kade 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Rosiek,Dylan 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
Hood,Malachi 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Patterson,Kaleb 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Lowery,Leon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Durojaiye,Tomiwa 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brown,Daniel 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Cox Jr.,Torrie 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Bailey,Matthew 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Johnson,Kendall 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 2-0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Freeman,Tre 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Morris Jr.,Nick 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Williams,Wesley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Kimari 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Stone,DaShawn 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Hall,Aaron 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:26 DU - Pelino,Todd 40 yd FG , 9-52 04:34 0-3
1st 01:51 ILL - Feagin,Kaden 1 yd TD RUSH , 5-18 02:14 7-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

1-10 ILL31 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 ILL31 (14:59) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to ILL05. [14:55]
2-10 ILL31 (14:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ILL30 (Hood,Malachi; Bailey,Matthew)

PENALTY ILL Illegal Substitution 5 yards from ILL31 to ILL26. NO PLAY. [14:50]
2-5 ILL26 (14:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ILL23 (Thompson Jr.,James;

Hunt,Gentle). [14:31]
3-2 ILL23 (13:52) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ILL20 (Bryant,Alec), 1ST DOWN. [13:46] P
1-10 ILL20 (13:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush right for 1 yard gain to the ILL19 (Rosiek,Dylan; Thompson

Jr.,James). [13:23]
2-9 ILL19 Timeout Other, clock 13:06. [13:06]
2-9 ILL19 (12:49) Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 11 yards gain to the ILL08 (Scott,Miles), 1ST DOWN. [12:44] P
1-8 ILL8 (12:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to King,Landen thrown to ILL00 PENALTY

DUKE Pass Interference (Hasley,Jeremiah) DUKE Ineligible Downfield on Pass declined 15 yards from ILL08 to
ILL23. NO PLAY. [12:07]

1-23 ILL23 (11:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Hagans,Sahmir caught at ILL22, for 5 yards
to the ILL18 (Patterson,Kaleb). [11:42]

2-18 ILL18 (11:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Brown,Que'Sean thrown to ILL00. [11:17]
3-18 ILL18 PENALTY DUKE Delay Of Game 5 yards from ILL18 to ILL23. NO PLAY. [11:17]
3-23 ILL23 (11:17) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to ILL04. [11:12]
4-23 ILL23 (11:12) Pelino,Todd field goal attempt from 40 yards GOOD (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis), clock

11:08. [11:08]

ILLINOIS 7, DUKE 6
Drive Summary: 14 plays, 52 yards, 05:43

(11:08) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the ILL00, Touchback.

Illinois drive start at 11:08.
1-10 ILL25 (11:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Clement,Hudson thrown to ILL37. [11:04]
2-10 ILL25 PENALTY ILL False Start (Arkin,Tanner) 5 yards from ILL25 to ILL20. NO PLAY. [11:03]
2-15 ILL20 (11:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ILL14 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent,

Freeman,Tre). [11:01]
3-21 ILL14 (10:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Clement,Hudson caught at ILL14, for 27 yards

to the ILL41 (Morris Jr.,Nick), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [10:14]
P

1-10 ILL41 (09:45) Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush left for 11 yards gain to the DUKE48 (Weaver,Caleb), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Targeting&quot;. PLAY STANDS. [09:39]

P

1-10 DU 48 (09:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush left for 3 yards loss to the ILL49 (Morris Jr.,Nick). [09:00]
2-13 ILL49 (08:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short left to Bowick,Justin thrown to DUKE40 broken up

by Rivers,Chandler QB hurried by Williams,Wesley. [08:25]
3-13 ILL49 (08:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Bowick,Justin caught at DUKE40, for 12

yards to the DUKE39 (Rivers,Chandler; Weaver,Caleb). [08:14]
4-1 DU 39 Timeout Illinois, clock 07:45. [07:45]
4-1 DU 39 (07:44) Anderson,Jordan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DUKE38 (Hall,Aaron; Stone,DaShawn), 1ST DOWN.

[07:37]
P

1-10 DU 38 (06:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete deep right to Dixon,Collin caught at DUKE17, for 33 yards
to the DUKE05 (Rivers,Chandler; Robinson,Kimari), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [06:51]

P

1-5 DU 5 (06:16) Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short right to Abney,Christian thrown to DUKE00 QB hurried by Anthony
Jr.,Vincent PENALTY ILL Holding (Priestly,Melvin) 10 yards from DUKE05 to DUKE15. NO PLAY. [06:11]

1-15 DU 15 (06:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the DUKE09 (Francois,Jaiden). [06:07]
2-9 DU 9 (05:46) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Dixon,Collin caught at DUKE10, for 1 yard to the DUKE08

(Stone,DaShawn). [05:40]
3-8 DU 8 (05:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Rusk,Cole caught at DUKE00, for 8

yards to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:01. [05:01]
1-10 DU 3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).

ILLINOIS 14, DUKE 6
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 75 yards, 06:07

(05:01) Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.



Duke drive start at 05:01.
1-10 DU 25 (05:01) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Tyler,Chase caught at DUKE43, for 62 yards to the

ILL13 (Bailey,Matthew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [04:50]
P

1-10 ILL13 (04:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Peyton rush left for 0 yards to the ILL13 (Hunt,Gentle). [04:39]
2-10 ILL13 (04:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Hasley,Jeremiah thrown to ILL00. [04:03]
3-10 ILL13 (04:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian sacked for loss of 5 yards to the ILL18 (Jacas,Gabe), fumble by

Mensah,Darian recovered by ILL Bailey,Matthew at ILL18, End Of Play. [03:55]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 57 yards, 01:06

Illinois drive start at 03:55.
1-10 ILL18 (03:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short left to Beatty,Hank thrown to ILL27. [03:52]
2-10 ILL18 (03:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Dixon,Collin thrown to ILL30 PENALTY

DUKE Roughing The Passer (Rivers,Chandler) 15 yards from ILL18 to ILL33, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [03:48]
E

1-10 ILL33 (03:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush right for 2 yards loss to the ILL31 (Johnson,Kendall; Hall,Aaron).
[03:42]

2-12 ILL31 (03:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL37, for 15 yards to
the ILL46 (Robinson,Kimari; Reed,Tyshon), 1ST DOWN. [02:52]

P

1-10 ILL46 (02:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 7 yards gain to the DUKE47 (Watson,Preston). [02:21]
2-3 DU 47 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-3 DU 47 (02:00) Feagin,Kaden rush left for 0 yards to the DUKE47 (Johnson,Kendall; Anderson,David). [01:53]
3-3 DU 47 Timeout Illinois, clock 01:21. [01:21]
3-3 DU 47 (01:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke sacked for loss of 12 yards to the ILL41 (Johnson,Kendall). [01:16]
4-15 ILL41 Timeout Duke, clock 01:17. [01:17]
4-15 ILL41 (01:17) Crimmins,Keelan punt 36 yards to the DUKE23 fair catch by Brown,Que'Sean at DUKE23. [01:12]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 23 yards, 02:43

Duke drive start at 01:12.
1-10 DU 23 (01:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Hasley,Jeremiah thrown to DUKE27 QB

hurried by Durojaiye,Tomiwa and Bryant,Alec. [01:06]
2-10 DU 23 (01:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Castle,Anderson caught at DUKE27, for 13

yards to the DUKE36 (Kreutz,James), 1ST DOWN. [00:58]
P

1-10 DU 36 (00:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep right to Brown,Que'Sean thrown to ILL32 QB
hurried by Bryant,Alec and Durojaiye,Tomiwa. [00:47]

2-10 DU 36 (00:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to ILL15. [00:42]
3-10 DU 36 (00:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Moore,Jayden caught at DUKE34, for 12

yards to the DUKE48 (Scott,Xavier), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [00:35]
P

1-10 DU 48 (00:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep left to Anthony,Andrel caught at ILL23, for 35 yards
to the ILL17 (Cox Jr.,Torrie), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [00:30]

P

1-10 ILL17 (00:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Anthony,Andrel caught at ILL20, for 2
yards to the ILL15 (Cox Jr.,Torrie). [00:23]

2-8 ILL15 Timeout Duke, clock 00:23. [00:23]
2-8 ILL15 (00:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hagans,Sahmir caught at ILL10, for 4

yards to the ILL11, out of bounds at ILL11. [00:19]
3-4 ILL11 (00:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short left to Anthony,Andrel thrown to ILL00 QB hurried

by Brown,Daniel PENALTY ILL Roughing The Passer (Brown,Daniel) 6 yards from ILL11 to ILL05, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY. [00:14]

E

1-5 ILL5 (00:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Anthony,Andrel caught at ILL00, for
5 yards to the ILL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:08. The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Pass
completion&quot;. PLAY STANDS. [00:08]

1-10 ILL3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).

ILLINOIS 14, DUKE 13
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 77 yards, 01:04

(00:08) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the ILL00, Touchback.

Illinois drive start at 00:08.
1-10 ILL25 (00:07) Kneel down by Illinois at ILL24 for loss of 1 yard. [00:00]
2-11 ILL24 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 00:08



FINAL SCORE: ILLINOIS 14, DUKE 13

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Illinois 7 08:58 2 3 1 6 2-4 1-1 10-1 6-9-0-96 4-26
Duke 10 06:02 2 4 1 7 2-4 0-0 6-13 8-15-0-138 3-35



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ILL DU
Score 14 13
FIRST DOWNS 9 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 18--5 15-53
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 137 187
Passes Att-Comp-Int 16-10-0 22-14-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 34-132 37-240
Fumble Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-54.0 1-45.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards 6-46 4-49
Possession Time 16:05 13:55
Third-Down Conversions 3-7 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Illinois Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Feagin,Kaden 6 11 -1 10 1 7 1.7
Valentine,Ca'Lil 2 11 -2 9 0 11 4.5
Laughery,Aidan 4 11 -6 5 0 6 1.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Moore,Jaquez 5 30 0 30 0 11 6
Sheppard,Nate 2 12 0 12 0 9 6
Castle,Anderson 3 8 0 8 0 4 2.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Altmyer,Luke 10-19-0 108 1 33 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 14-22-0 183 1 62 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Beatty,Hank 3 41 0 4 21
Bowick,Justin 2 25 0 3 13
Dixon,Collin 2 34 0 6 33
Valentine,Ca'Lil 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Anthony,Andrel 4 52 1 5 35
Moore,Jaquez 1 8 0 1 8
Barkate,Cooper 1 10 0 4 10
Hagans,Sahmir 2 9 0 2 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Crimmins,Keelan 3 144 48.0 60 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Reynoldson,Kade 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Rosiek,Dylan 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
Patterson,Kaleb 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Hood,Malachi 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
Cox Jr.,Torrie 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Bailey,Matthew 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Lowery,Leon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Scott,Xavier 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Thompson Jr.,James 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Johnson,Kendall 3-3 4.5 1.0 3.0
Morris Jr.,Nick 3-0 3.0 0.0 2.0
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 2-1 2.5 2.5 2.5
Freeman,Tre 2-1 2.5 0.5 0.5
Stone,DaShawn 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Weaver,Caleb 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Kimari 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Hall,Aaron 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:26 DU - Pelino,Todd 40 yd FG , 9-52 04:34 0-3
1st 01:51 ILL - Feagin,Kaden 1 yd TD RUSH , 5-18 02:14 7-3
2nd 11:08 DU - Pelino,Todd 40 yd FG , 14-52 05:43 7-6
2nd 05:01 ILL - Rusk,Cole 8 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke , 12-75 06:07 14-6
2nd 00:08 DU - Anthony,Andrel 5 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 9-77 01:04 14-13



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ILL DU
Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 6 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-1 6-13
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 96 138
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-6-0 15-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-97 21-151
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-36.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 4-26 3-35
Possession Time 08:58 06:02
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Illinois Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Feagin,Kaden 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 7
Valentine,Ca'Lil 2 11 -2 9 0 4.5 11
Laughery,Aidan 2 6 -3 3 0 1.5 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Moore,Jaquez 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
Sheppard,Nate 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Castle,Anderson 2 4 0 4 0 2 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Altmyer,Luke 6-11-0 78 1 33 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 8-15-0 134 1 62 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Beatty,Hank 1 15 0 2 15
Bowick,Justin 1 12 0 2 12
Dixon,Collin 2 34 0 3 33

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Anthony,Andrel 3 42 1 4 35
Barkate,Cooper 0 0 0 3
Hagans,Sahmir 2 9 0 2 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Crimmins,Keelan 1 36 36.0 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cox Jr.,Torrie 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Bailey,Matthew 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Hunt,Gentle 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Patterson,Kaleb 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Bryant,Alec 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Scott,Miles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Scott,Xavier 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jacas,Gabe 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Morris Jr.,Nick 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Johnson,Kendall 1-2 2.0 1.0 2.0
Weaver,Caleb 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Stone,DaShawn 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Rivers,Chandler 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Francois,Jaiden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Kimari 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Watson,Preston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 11:08 DU - Pelino,Todd 40 yd FG , 14-52 05:43 7-6
2nd 05:01 ILL - Rusk,Cole 8 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke , 12-75 06:07 14-6
2nd 00:08 DU - Anthony,Andrel 5 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 9-77 01:04 14-13



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

1-10 DU 35 ILL will receive; DU will defend South end-zone.
1-10 DU 35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the ILL00, Touchback.

Illinois drive start at 15:00.
1-10 ILL25 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ILL28 (Morris Jr.,Nick). [14:55]
2-7 ILL28 (14:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Laughery,Aidan rush left for 3 yards loss to the ILL25 (Morris Jr.,Nick). [14:19]
3-10 ILL25 (13:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL28, for 5 yards to

the ILL30 (Weaver,Caleb; Morris Jr.,Nick). [13:36]
4-5 ILL30 (12:58) Crimmins,Keelan punt 52 yards to the DUKE18 Brown,Que'Sean return for loss of 2 yards to the DUKE16,

End Of Play PENALTY DUKE Illegal Substitution 5 yards from ILL30 to ILL35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [12:52]
E

1-10 ILL35 (12:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete deep right to Beatty,Hank caught at DUKE40, for 36 yards
to the DUKE29 (Weaver,Caleb), 1ST DOWN. [12:39]

P

1-10 DU 29 (12:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short left to Clement,Hudson thrown to DUKE15 broken
up by Rivers,Chandler. [12:15]

2-10 DU 29 (12:14) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Clement,Hudson caught at DUKE21, for 12 yards to the
DUKE17 (Robinson,Kimari), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [12:09]

P

1-10 DU 17 (11:41) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DUKE16 (Reed,Tyshon; Freeman,Tre). [11:34]
2-9 DU 16 (11:02) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short right to Dixon,Collin thrown to DUKE00. [11:00]
3-9 DU 16 (11:00) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at DUKE18, for 8 yards to the

DUKE08 (Pellicciotta,Andrew), out of bounds. [10:53]
4-1 DU 8 (10:21) Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 4 yards gain to the DUKE04 (Stone,DaShawn), 1ST DOWN. [10:16] P
1-4 DU 4 (09:36) Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Bowick,Justin caught at DUKE00, for 4 yards to the

DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:34. [09:34]
1-10 DU 3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).

ILLINOIS 21, DUKE 13
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 75 yards, 05:26

(09:34) Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive start at 09:34.
1-10 DU 25 (09:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Brown,Que'Sean thrown to DUKE34.

[09:30]
2-10 DU 25 (09:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Moore,Jaquez caught at DUKE25, for 7

yards to the DUKE32 (Strain,Tyler). [09:20]
3-3 DU 32 (08:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Moore,Jaquez caught at DUKE32, for 5

yards to the DUKE37 (Bailey,Matthew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [08:44]
P

1-10 DU 37 (08:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Hagans,Sahmir caught at DUKE41, for 24
yards to the ILL39 fumbled by Hagans,Sahmir at ILL37 forced by Bailey,Matthew recovered by ILL Patterson,Kaleb
at ILL39, End Of Play. [08:03]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 36 yards, 01:31

Illinois drive start at 08:03.
1-10 ILL39 (08:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush right for 3 yards gain to the ILL42 (Francois,Jaiden). [07:51]
2-7 ILL42 (07:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Clement,Hudson thrown to ILL47 broken

up by Mergott,Luke QB hurried by Davis,Bryce. [07:27]
3-7 ILL42 (07:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at DUKE40, for 18 yards to

the DUKE40 (Weaver,Caleb; Callahan,Landan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY DUKE Roughing The Passer
(Williams,Wesley) 15 yards from DUKE40 to DUKE25, 1ST DOWN. [07:20]

O

1-10 DU 25 (06:58) Shotgun Beatty,Hank rush right for 25 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:54, 1ST
DOWN. [06:54]

P

1-10 DU 3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).

ILLINOIS 28, DUKE 13
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 61 yards, 01:09



(06:54) Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive start at 06:54.
1-10 DU 25 (06:54) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Moore,Jaquez caught at DUKE26, for 24 yards to

the DUKE49 (Scott,Miles), 1ST DOWN. [06:44]
P

1-10 DU 49 (06:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush middle for 0 yards to the DUKE49 (Kreutz,James;
Durojaiye,Tomiwa). [06:23]

2-10 DU 49 (05:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Barkate,Cooper caught at ILL25, for 41
yards to the ILL10 (Bailey,Matthew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [05:41]

P

1-10 ILL10 (05:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 6 yards gain to the ILL04 (Coenen,Eli; Hunt,Gentle).
[05:31]

2-4 ILL4 (05:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 0 yards to the ILL04 (Hayden,Jojo). [05:10]
3-4 ILL4 (04:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian rush right for 2 yards loss to the ILL06, out of bounds at ILL06. [04:33]
4-6 ILL6 (04:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Anthony,Andrel caught at ILL00, for 6

yards to the ILL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:00, 1ST DOWN. [04:00]
P

1-10 ILL3 Mensah,Darian pass attempt failed.

ILLINOIS 28, DUKE 19
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 75 yards, 02:54

(04:00) Pelino,Todd kickoff 64 yards to the ILL01 Valentine,Ca'Lil return 4 yards to the ILL01 fumbled by Valentine,Ca'Lil at ILL01
recovered by ILL Valentine,Ca'Lil at ILL05 (Andrew,Dawson).

Illinois drive start at 03:53.
1-10 ILL26 (03:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL32, for 20 yards to

the ILL46 (Francois,Jaiden), 1ST DOWN. [03:45]
P

1-10 ILL46 (03:03) Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush left for 2 yards loss to the ILL44 (Freeman,Tre). [02:54]
2-12 ILL44 (02:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Valentine,Ca'Lil caught at ILL40, for 12 yards

to the DUKE44 (Jones,Ma'khi), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [02:18]
P

1-10 DU 44 (02:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush right for 3 yards gain to the DUKE41 (Morris Jr.,Nick). [01:57]
2-7 DU 41 (01:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Bowick,Justin caught at DUKE26, for 21 yards

to the DUKE20 (Weaver,Caleb; Callahan,Landan), 1ST DOWN. [01:23]
P

1-10 DU 20 (00:48) Valentine,Ca'Lil rush right for 3 yards gain to the DUKE17 (Jones,Ma'khi; Johnson,Kendall). [00:44]
2-7 DU 17 (00:06) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush right for 5 yards gain to the DUKE12, out of bounds at DUKE12. [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: ILLINOIS 28, DUKE 19

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Illinois 14 10:35 2 6 2 10 1-3 1-1 10-42 9-12-0-136 0-0
Duke 6 04:25 0 4 0 4 1-2 1-1 4-4 6-7-0-107 2-20



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ILL DU
Score 28 19
FIRST DOWNS 19 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 28-37 19-57
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 273 294
Passes Att-Comp-Int 28-19-0 29-20-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 56-310 48-351
Fumble Returns-Yards 3-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-25 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-54.0 1-45.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 3-3
Penalties-Yards 6-46 6-69
Possession Time 26:40 18:20
Third-Down Conversions 4-10 3-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-2 1-1

Illinois Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Feagin,Kaden 9 19 -1 18 1 7 2
Valentine,Ca'Lil 4 14 -4 10 0 11 2.5
Beatty,Hank 1 25 0 25 1 25 25
Laughery,Aidan 6 14 -9 5 0 6 0.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Moore,Jaquez 6 30 0 30 0 11 5
Sheppard,Nate 4 18 0 18 0 9 4.5
Castle,Anderson 3 8 0 8 0 4 2.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Altmyer,Luke 19-31-0 244 2 36 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 20-29-0 290 2 62 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Beatty,Hank 8 128 0 9 36
Bowick,Justin 4 50 1 5 21
Dixon,Collin 2 34 0 7 33
Valentine,Ca'Lil 2 14 0 2 12

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Anthony,Andrel 5 58 2 6 35
Moore,Jaquez 4 44 0 4 24
Barkate,Cooper 2 51 0 5 41
Hagans,Sahmir 3 33 0 3 24

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Crimmins,Keelan 4 196 49.0 60 2 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Reynoldson,Kade 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 2 2 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Valentine,Ca'Lil 2 25 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Bailey,Matthew 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
Rosiek,Dylan 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
Patterson,Kaleb 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Hood,Malachi 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
Cox Jr.,Torrie 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Scott,Miles 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Hunt,Gentle 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Lowery,Leon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Morris Jr.,Nick 6-1 6.5 0.0 3.0
Johnson,Kendall 3-4 5.0 1.0 3.0
Weaver,Caleb 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
Freeman,Tre 3-2 4.0 0.5 1.5
Francois,Jaiden 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Stone,DaShawn 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Kimari 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 2-1 2.5 2.5 2.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:26 DU - Pelino,Todd 40 yd FG , 9-52 04:34 0-3
1st 01:51 ILL - Feagin,Kaden 1 yd TD RUSH , 5-18 02:14 7-3
2nd 11:08 DU - Pelino,Todd 40 yd FG , 14-52 05:43 7-6
2nd 05:01 ILL - Rusk,Cole 8 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke , 12-75 06:07 14-6
2nd 00:08 DU - Anthony,Andrel 5 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 9-77 01:04 14-13
3rd 09:34 ILL - Bowick,Justin 4 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke , 11-75 05:26 21-13
3rd 06:54 ILL - Beatty,Hank 25 yd TD RUSH , 4-61 01:09 28-13
3rd 04:00 DU - Anthony,Andrel 6 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 7-75 02:54 28-19



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ILL DU
Score 14 6
FIRST DOWNS 10 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-42 4-4
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 136 107
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-9-0 7-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 22-178 11-111
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-25 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-20
Possession Time 10:35 04:25
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-1

Illinois Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Feagin,Kaden 3 8 0 8 0 2.7 4
Valentine,Ca'Lil 2 3 -2 1 0 0.5 3
Beatty,Hank 1 25 0 25 1 25 25
Laughery,Aidan 2 3 -3 0 0 0 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Moore,Jaquez 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sheppard,Nate 2 6 0 6 0 3 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Altmyer,Luke 9-12-0 136 1 36 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 6-7-0 107 1 41 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Beatty,Hank 5 87 0 5 36
Bowick,Justin 2 25 1 2 21
Dixon,Collin 0 0 0 1
Valentine,Ca'Lil 1 12 0 1 12

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Anthony,Andrel 1 6 1 1 6
Moore,Jaquez 3 36 0 3 24
Barkate,Cooper 1 41 0 1 41
Hagans,Sahmir 1 24 0 1 24

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Crimmins,Keelan 1 52 52.0 52 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 1 -2 0 -2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Valentine,Ca'Lil 2 25 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Bailey,Matthew 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Scott,Miles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Strain,Tyler 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hayden,Jojo 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Durojaiye,Tomiwa 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Kreutz,James 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Hunt,Gentle 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Coenen,Eli 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Morris Jr.,Nick 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
Weaver,Caleb 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Francois,Jaiden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Freeman,Tre 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Jones,Ma'khi 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Kimari 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Stone,DaShawn 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Callahan,Landan 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 09:34 ILL - Bowick,Justin 4 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke , 11-75 05:26 21-13
3rd 06:54 ILL - Beatty,Hank 25 yd TD RUSH , 4-61 01:09 28-13
3rd 04:00 DU - Anthony,Andrel 6 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 7-75 02:54 28-19



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

3-2 DU 12 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3-2 DU 12 (14:59) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 0 yards to the DUKE12 (Freeman,Tre; Williams,Wesley). [14:53]
4-2 DU 12 (14:19) PENALTY ILL False Start (Priestly,Melvin) 5 yards from DUKE12 to DUKE17. NO PLAY. [14:19]
4-7 DU 17 (14:07) Olano,David field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick),

clock 14:04. [14:04]

ILLINOIS 31, DUKE 19
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 57 yards, 04:49

(14:04) Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive start at 14:04.
1-10 DU 25 (14:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DUKE28 (Lowery,Leon;

McCullom,Angelo). [13:57]
2-7 DU 28 (13:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to King,Landen caught at DUKE28, for 3

yards to the DUKE31 (Strain,Tyler). [13:26]
3-4 DU 31 (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Barkate,Cooper caught at DUKE28, for

17 yards to the DUKE48 (Scott,Miles), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [12:52]
P

1-10 DU 48 (12:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian rush right for 3 yards gain to the ILL49 (Lowery,Leon; Thompson
Jr.,James). [12:06]

2-7 ILL49 (11:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at ILL38, for 20
yards to the ILL29 (Bailey,Matthew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [11:29]

P

1-10 ILL29 (11:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Moore,Jayden thrown to ILL31 broken up
by Cox Jr.,Torrie. [11:09]

2-10 ILL29 (11:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass intercepted by Heckel,Tanner at ILL12 Heckel,Tanner return for
loss of 1 yard to the ILL11 (Sheppard,Nate). [10:59]

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 46 yards, 03:05

Illinois drive start at 10:59.
1-10 ILL11 (10:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Elzy,Malik caught at ILL22, for 11 yards to the

ILL22, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [10:46]
P

1-10 ILL22 (10:13) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ILL29 (Stone,DaShawn). [10:09]
2-3 ILL29 (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush left for 11 yards gain to the ILL40 (Weaver,Caleb; Mergott,Luke),

1ST DOWN. [09:44]
P

1-10 ILL40 Timeout Illinois, clock 09:04. [09:04]
1-10 ILL40 (09:03) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ILL41 (Anderson,David; Turner,Semaj). [08:59]
2-9 ILL41 (08:25) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Elzy,Malik caught at ILL48, for 10 yards to the DUKE49,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [08:17]
P

1-10 DU 49 (07:46) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DUKE46 (Stone,DaShawn). [07:41]
2-7 DU 46 (07:17) Valentine,Ca'Lil rush left for 11 yards gain to the DUKE35 (Weaver,Caleb), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

[07:14]
P

1-10 DU 35 (06:35) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush right for 1 yard gain to the DUKE34 (Davis,Bryce). [06:31]
2-9 DU 34 (05:49) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush left for 25 yards gain to the DUKE09 (Johnson,Kendall), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN. [05:43]
P

1-9 DU 9 (05:03) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush left for 7 yards gain to the DUKE02 (Stone,DaShawn; Weaver,Caleb). [04:59]
2-2 DU 2 (04:19) Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush middle for 0 yards to the DUKE02 (Williams,Wesley; Morris Jr.,Nick). [04:17]
3-2 DU 2 Timeout Duke, clock 04:17. [04:17]
3-2 DU 2 (04:15) Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Dixon,Collin caught at DUKE02, for 2 yards to the DUKE00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:14. [04:14]
1-10 DU 3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).

ILLINOIS 38, DUKE 19
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 89 yards, 06:45

(04:14) Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive start at 04:14.



1-10 DU 25 (04:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian sacked for loss of 2 yards to the DUKE23 (Heckel,Tanner), fumble by
Mensah,Darian recovered by ILL Hood,Malachi at DUKE23, End Of Play. [04:04]

Drive Summary: 1 plays, -2 yards, 00:10

Illinois drive start at 04:04.
1-10 DU 23 (04:03) Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 23 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:58,

1ST DOWN. [03:58]
P

1-10 DU 3 Olano,David kick attempt good (H: Crimmins,Keelan, LS: Mahoney III,Patrick).

ILLINOIS 45, DUKE 19
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 23 yards, 00:06

(03:58) Olano,David kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive start at 03:58.
1-10 DU 25 (03:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Belin IV,Henry rush left for 15 yards gain to the DUKE40 (Scott,Miles), 1ST DOWN.

[03:48]
P

1-10 DU 40 (03:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 6 yards gain to the DUKE46 (Scott,Miles). [03:23]
2-4 DU 46 (02:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Belin IV,Henry pass complete short left to Brown,Que'Sean caught at ILL42, for 17

yards to the ILL37 (Scott,Miles; Heckel,Tanner), 1ST DOWN. [02:47]
P

1-10 ILL37 (02:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Belin IV,Henry pass incomplete deep left to Anthony,Andrel thrown to ILL01. [02:19]
2-10 ILL37 (02:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Belin IV,Henry pass complete short right to Jones,Peyton caught at ILL39, for 5 yards to

the ILL32 (Odeluga,Kenenna). [02:08]
3-5 ILL32 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-5 ILL32 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Belin IV,Henry pass incomplete deep right to Moore,Jayden thrown to ILL00. [01:54]
4-5 ILL32 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Belin IV,Henry pass incomplete deep right to Tyler,Chase thrown to ILL00, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS. [01:45]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 43 yards, 02:13

Illinois drive start at 01:45.
1-10 ILL32 (01:44) Kneel down by Illinois at ILL31 for loss of 1 yard. [01:38]
2-11 ILL31 (01:03) Kneel down by Illinois at ILL30 for loss of 1 yard. [00:59]
3-12 ILL30 (00:23) Kneel down by Illinois at ILL29 for loss of 1 yard. [00:00]
4-13 ILL29 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -3 yards, 01:45

FINAL SCORE: ILLINOIS 45, DUKE 19

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Illinois 17 09:32 4 2 0 6 1-3 0-0 14-86 3-3-0-23 1-5
Duke 0 05:28 1 3 0 4 1-2 0-1 5-25 5-10-1-62 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ILL DU
Score 17 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-86 5-25
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 23 62
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-3-0 10-5-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-109 15-87
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1--1 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 09:32 05:28
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Illinois Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Feagin,Kaden 8 30 0 30 0 3.8 11
Valentine,Ca'Lil 2 34 0 34 1 17 23

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Sheppard,Nate 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
Belin IV,Henry 1 15 0 15 0 15 15
Castle,Anderson 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Altmyer,Luke 3-3-0 23 1 11 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 3-5-1 38 0 20 0
Belin IV,Henry 2-5-0 22 0 17 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Dixon,Collin 1 2 1 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Anthony,Andrel 0 0 0 1
Barkate,Cooper 2 37 0 2 20

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Scott,Miles 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Heckel,Tanner 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
Bailey,Matthew 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Lowery,Leon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Strain,Tyler 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Odeluga,Kenenna 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
McCullom,Angelo 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Thompson Jr.,James 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Stone,DaShawn 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Weaver,Caleb 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Davis,Bryce 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Sheppard,Nate 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Kendall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Wesley 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Freeman,Tre 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Mergott,Luke 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 14:04 ILL - Olano,David 35 yd FG , 9-57 04:49 31-19
4th 04:14 ILL - Dixon,Collin 2 yd TD PASS from Altmyer,Luke , 12-89 06:45 38-19
4th 03:58 ILL - Valentine,Ca'Lil 23 yd TD RUSH , 1-23 00:06 45-19



Illinois Explosive Plays
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Illinois

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 191 total yards (82% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
36 3 1st and 10 on ILL35

(12:39) (12:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete deep right to Beatty,Hank caught at DUKE40, for 36 yards to the DUKE29 (Weaver,Caleb),
1ST DOWN.

33 2 1st and 10 on DU 38
(06:51) (06:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete deep right to Dixon,Collin caught at DUKE17, for 33 yards to the DUKE05
(Rivers,Chandler; Robinson,Kimari), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

27 2 3rd and 21 on ILL14
(10:14) (10:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Clement,Hudson caught at ILL14, for 27 yards to the ILL41 (Morris Jr.,Nick),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

21 1 2nd and 5 on ILL30
(09:42) (09:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL42, for 21 yards to the DUKE49 (Johnson,Kendall;
Stone,DaShawn), 1ST DOWN.

21 3 2nd and 7 on DU 41
(01:23) (01:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Bowick,Justin caught at DUKE26, for 21 yards to the DUKE20 (Weaver,Caleb;
Callahan,Landan), 1ST DOWN.

20 3 1st and 10 on ILL26
(03:45) (03:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL32, for 20 yards to the ILL46 (Francois,Jaiden), 1ST
DOWN.

18 3 3rd and 7 on ILL42
(07:20) (07:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at DUKE40, for 18 yards to the DUKE40 (Weaver,Caleb;
Callahan,Landan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY DUKE Roughing The Passer (Williams,Wesley) 15 yards from DUKE40 to DUKE25, 1ST DOWN.

15 2 2nd and 12 on ILL31
(02:52) (03:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL37, for 15 yards to the ILL46 (Robinson,Kimari;
Reed,Tyshon), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 106 total yards (86% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
25 3 1st and 10 on DU 25

(06:54) (06:58) Shotgun Beatty,Hank rush right for 25 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:54, 1ST DOWN.
25 4 2nd and 9 on DU 34

(05:43) (05:49) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush left for 25 yards gain to the DUKE09 (Johnson,Kendall), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
23 4 1st and 10 on DU 23

(03:58) (04:03) Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 23 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:58, 1ST DOWN.
11 2 1st and 10 on ILL41

(09:39) (09:45) Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush left for 11 yards gain to the DUKE48 (Weaver,Caleb), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under
automatic review - &quot;Targeting&quot;. PLAY STANDS.

11 4 2nd and 3 on ILL29
(09:44) (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Feagin,Kaden rush left for 11 yards gain to the ILL40 (Weaver,Caleb; Mergott,Luke), 1ST DOWN.

11 4 2nd and 7 on DU 46
(07:14) (07:17) Valentine,Ca'Lil rush left for 11 yards gain to the DUKE35 (Weaver,Caleb), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
10 Plays for 320 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
4 3 1st and 10 on DU 35

(03:53) (04:00) Pelino,Todd kickoff 64 yards to the ILL01 Valentine,Ca'Lil return 4 yards to the ILL01 fumbled by Valentine,Ca'Lil at ILL01 recovered by ILL
Valentine,Ca'Lil at ILL05 (Andrew,Dawson).

36 3 1st and 10 on ILL35
(12:39) (12:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete deep right to Beatty,Hank caught at DUKE40, for 36 yards to the DUKE29 (Weaver,Caleb),
1ST DOWN.

33 2 1st and 10 on DU 38
(06:51) (06:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete deep right to Dixon,Collin caught at DUKE17, for 33 yards to the DUKE05
(Rivers,Chandler; Robinson,Kimari), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

27 2 3rd and 21 on ILL14
(10:14) (10:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Clement,Hudson caught at ILL14, for 27 yards to the ILL41 (Morris Jr.,Nick),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

25 3 1st and 10 on DU 25
(06:54) (06:58) Shotgun Beatty,Hank rush right for 25 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:54, 1ST DOWN.

25 4 2nd and 9 on DU 34
(05:43) (05:49) Shotgun Altmyer,Luke rush left for 25 yards gain to the DUKE09 (Johnson,Kendall), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

23 4 1st and 10 on DU 23
(03:58) (04:03) Shotgun Valentine,Ca'Lil rush middle for 23 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:58, 1ST DOWN.

21 1 2nd and 5 on ILL30



(09:42) (09:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short right to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL42, for 21 yards to the DUKE49 (Johnson,Kendall;
Stone,DaShawn), 1ST DOWN.

21 3 2nd and 7 on DU 41
(01:23) (01:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Bowick,Justin caught at DUKE26, for 21 yards to the DUKE20 (Weaver,Caleb;
Callahan,Landan), 1ST DOWN.

20 3 1st and 10 on ILL26
(03:45) (03:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Altmyer,Luke pass complete short left to Beatty,Hank caught at ILL32, for 20 yards to the ILL46 (Francois,Jaiden), 1ST
DOWN.



Duke Explosive Plays
Illinois vs. Duke (Final)
09/06/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Duke

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
8 Plays for 240 total yards (84% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
62 2 1st and 10 on DU 25

(04:50) (05:01) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Tyler,Chase caught at DUKE43, for 62 yards to the ILL13 (Bailey,Matthew), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

41 3 2nd and 10 on DU 49
(05:41) (05:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Barkate,Cooper caught at ILL25, for 41 yards to the ILL10
(Bailey,Matthew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

35 2 1st and 10 on DU 48
(00:30) (00:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep left to Anthony,Andrel caught at ILL23, for 35 yards to the ILL17 (Cox Jr.,Torrie),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

24 3 1st and 10 on DU 37
(08:03) (08:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Hagans,Sahmir caught at DUKE41, for 24 yards to the ILL39 fumbled by
Hagans,Sahmir at ILL37 forced by Bailey,Matthew recovered by ILL Patterson,Kaleb at ILL39, End Of Play.

24 3 1st and 10 on DU 25
(06:44) (06:54) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Moore,Jaquez caught at DUKE26, for 24 yards to the DUKE49 (Scott,Miles), 1ST
DOWN.

20 4 2nd and 7 on ILL49
(11:29) (11:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at ILL38, for 20 yards to the ILL29
(Bailey,Matthew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

17 4 3rd and 4 on DU 31
(12:52) (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Barkate,Cooper caught at DUKE28, for 17 yards to the DUKE48
(Scott,Miles), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

17 4 2nd and 4 on DU 46
(02:47) (02:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Belin IV,Henry pass complete short left to Brown,Que'Sean caught at ILL42, for 17 yards to the ILL37 (Scott,Miles;
Heckel,Tanner), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
2 Plays for 26 total yards (32% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
15 4 1st and 10 on DU 25

(03:48) (03:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Belin IV,Henry rush left for 15 yards gain to the DUKE40 (Scott,Miles), 1ST DOWN.
11 2 2nd and 9 on ILL19

(12:44) (12:49) Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 11 yards gain to the ILL08 (Scott,Miles), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 206 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
62 2 1st and 10 on DU 25

(04:50) (05:01) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Tyler,Chase caught at DUKE43, for 62 yards to the ILL13 (Bailey,Matthew), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

41 3 2nd and 10 on DU 49
(05:41) (05:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Barkate,Cooper caught at ILL25, for 41 yards to the ILL10
(Bailey,Matthew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

35 2 1st and 10 on DU 48
(00:30) (00:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep left to Anthony,Andrel caught at ILL23, for 35 yards to the ILL17 (Cox Jr.,Torrie),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

24 3 1st and 10 on DU 37
(08:03) (08:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Hagans,Sahmir caught at DUKE41, for 24 yards to the ILL39 fumbled by
Hagans,Sahmir at ILL37 forced by Bailey,Matthew recovered by ILL Patterson,Kaleb at ILL39, End Of Play.

24 3 1st and 10 on DU 25
(06:44) (06:54) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Moore,Jaquez caught at DUKE26, for 24 yards to the DUKE49 (Scott,Miles), 1ST
DOWN.

20 4 2nd and 7 on ILL49
(11:29) (11:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at ILL38, for 20 yards to the ILL29
(Bailey,Matthew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.


